HexWeb
®
 CR-PAA
™
Phosphoric Acid Anodized Aluminum Honeycomb
Product Data
Description
5052 and 5056 expanded aerospace grade aluminum honeycomb materials are available in a wide selection of cell

®
 CR-PAA outperforms standard AMS-C-7438 core in salt spray and crack propagation tests.
Type Designation
HexWeb
®
 CR-PAA
™
 aluminum honeycomb is designated as follows:
Material – Cell size – Alloy – Core Density
Example: HexWeb
®
 CR-PAA
™
 – 1/4 – 5052 – 4.3N
HexWeb
®
 CR-PAA
™
 – Phosphoric acid anodized
1/4 – Cell size in inches
5052 – Aluminum alloy
4.3 – Nominal density in pounds per cubic foot (pcf)
N – Indicates the cell walls are not perforated.
    (P indicates perforated, and is available on special orders).
Dimensional Nomenclature
T = Thickness, or cell depth
L = Ribbon, or longitudinal direction
W = Transverse direction, or direction
       perpendicular to the ribbon
Images for explanation only and do not represent
actual appearance.
HexWeb® CR-PAA™ Product Data
Availability
The lead time varies with the honeycomb type and delivered form. Please contact the nearest Hexcel Sales Office or
Hexcel Customer Service for price and delivery information.
Standard Dimensions
HexWeb
®
 CR-PAA 5052 and 5056 aluminum honeycomb
is available in the following standard size:
Other dimensions may be available on special request.
Please contact your nearest Hexcel Sales Office for
additional information. One block minimum buy may
apply.
Dimensional Tolerances
Tolerances on cut thickness for standard size and smaller sheets are as follows:
Sheet Thickness  Standard Tolerances
0.250 in. to 3.999 in.   ± 0.005 in.
4.000 in. and over   ± 0.062 in.
Contact your nearest Hexcel Sales Office with regard to specific dimensional tolerances.
Density Tolerance
The nominal densities of the 5052 and 5056 expanded aluminum honeycomb products are shown in Table 1.
The standard density tolerance from the nominal density is ± 10%.
Custom Processing
Aluminum honeycomb can be provided machined or formed ready for bonding. Hexcel has complete facilities for the
manufacture of honeycomb core parts and core assembles. Capabilities include all types of adhesive edge splicing,
machining of simple or compound taper elements with plane or compound curved surfaces, machining of relief areas,
chamfering, drilling, plan form contouring, curvature forming, and similar operations.
Special Products
In addition to the HexWeb
®
 CR-PAA hexagonal core honeycomb, Hexcel makes 5052 and 5056 aluminum
honeycomb in several other specialized cell configurations and products; e.g., Flex-Core
®
(Data Sheet 2700),
exceptional formable core material; Corrugated and Reinforced Corrugated Core (Data Sheet 2400), and higher
density cores with superior compressive and crush strengths.
Contact your nearest Hexcel Sales Office for information on these specialized products and on specific processing
requirements.
Expanded Sheets
L W Nominal Sq.Ft.
48 in. + 3 in. - 0 in. 96 in. + 4 in. - 0 in. 32.00
HexWeb® CR-PAA™ Product Data